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140 S Jefferson Avenue   |   PO Box 2809   |   Cookeville, TN 38502-2809   |   931-528-5441 

 

Community Reinvestment Act (CRA) Public File 
 

 

1. Comments Received from the Public 

2. Public Disclosure from latest CRA Exam 

3. Branch Locations 

4. Branches Opened and Closed  

5. Loan to Deposit Ratios 

6. Retail Banking Services 

7. Census Tract Maps of Service Area 

 

 

** The institution’s Home Mortgage Disclosure Act (HMDA) Disclosure Statement may be 
obtained on the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau’s (CFPB’s) website at 
www.consumerfinance.gov/hmda. 
 

http://www.consumerfinance.gov/hmda
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Public Comments 

 

2022 – None Received 

2023 – None Received 

2024 – None Received 

2025 – None Received 

 
 















































































Address City State ZIP Tract Code Phone Number MSA/MD Code
404 Main Street Baxter TN 38544 0011.00 (931) 528-2673 NA
6904 South York Highway Clarkrange TN 38553 9653.00 (931) 863-5555 NA
178 Elmore Road Crossville TN 38555 9704.01 (931) 456-4110 NA
6731 Peavine Road Crossville TN 38558 9701.01 (931) 456-4407 NA
416 East Central Avenue Jamestown TN 38556 9651.00 (931) 879-7007 NA
140 South Jefferson Avenue Cookeville TN 38501 0006.00 (931) 528-5441 NA
316 West Race Street Kingston TN 37763 0302.04 (865) 224-7087 28940
2271 Dunbar Road Crossville TN 38572 9706.02 (931) 788-3360 NA
1477 West Main Street Livingston TN 38570 9503.02 (931) 823-3355 NA
100 West Commercial Avenue Monterey TN 38574 0001.00 (931) 839-2211 NA
1298 Oak Ridge Turnpike Oak Ridge TN 37830 0204.00 (865) 483-1050 28940
105 Gail Lane Oliver Springs TN 37840 0210.02 (865) 435-6655 28940
15730 Scott Hwy Oneida TN 37841 9751.02 (423) 286-2265 NA
576 West Bockman Way Sparta TN 38583 9353.00 (931) 836-6261 NA
408 East Stratton Avenue Monterey TN 38574 0001.00 (931) 839-2212 NA
1108 E. Tenth Street Cookeville TN 38501 0004.00 (931) 525-2440 NA
1015 Main Street Wartburg TN 37887 1103.00 (423) 346-2265 28940
225 West Avenue Crossville TN 38555 9705.02 (931) 484-2551 NA
237 South Willow Avenue Cookeville TN 38501 0007.00 (931) 525-2460 NA
160 South Jefferson Avenue Cookeville TN 38501 0006.00 (931) 528-5441 NA

Address City State ZIP Tract Code Accepts Deposits Tract Income
Anderson County Locations

Oak Ridge 1298 Oak Ridge Turnpike Oak Ridge TN 37830 0204.00 No Moderate
Oliver Springs 105 Gail Lane Oliver Springs TN 37840 0210.02 No Middle

Cumberland County Locations
Cumberland Medical Center 421 South Main Street Crossville TN 38555 9705.01 No Middle
Cumberland Square 178 Elmore Road Crossville TN 38555 9704.01 No Moderate
Fairfield Glade 6731 Peavine Road Crossville TN 38558 9701.01 No Upper
Lake Tansi 2271 Dunbar Road Crossville TN 38572 9706.02 No Middle
Uplands Retirement Village 55 West Lake Road Pleasant Hill TN 38578 9703.02 No Middle
West Avenue 225 West Avenue Crossville TN 38555 9705.02 No Moderate

Fentress County Locations
Clarkrange 6904 South York Highway Clarkrange TN 38553 9653.00 No Middle
Jamestown 416 East Central Avenue Jamestown TN 38556 9651.00 No Moderate

Morgan County Locations
Wartburg 1015 Main Street Wartburg TN 37887 1103.00 No Moderate

Overton County Locations
Livingston 1477 West Main Street Livingston TN 38570 9503.02 No Moderate

Putnam County Locations
Baxter 404 Main Street Baxter TN 38544 0011.00 No Middle
Cookeville Regional Medical Center 142 West 5th Street Cookeville TN 38501 0008.00 No Moderate
Jefferson 140 South Jefferson Avenue Cookeville TN 38501 0006.00 No Upper
Monterey 100 West Commercial Avenue Monterey TN 38574 0001.00 No Middle
Monterey Loan Operations 110 West Commercial Avenue Monterey TN 38574 0001.00 No Middle
Perdue - Plant closing - ATM removed in 2025 2300 Industrial Drive Monterey TN 38574 0001.00 No Middle
Putnam County Justice Center 421 East Spring Street Cookeville TN 38501 0006.00 No Upper
Stratton 408 East Stratton Avenue Monterey TN 38574 0001.00 No Middle
Tenth Street 1108 East Tenth Street Cookeville TN 38501 0004.00 No Upper
Willow 237 South Willow Avenue Cookeville TN 38501 0007.00 No Middle

Roane County Locations
Kingston 316 West Race Street Kingston TN 37763 0302.04 No Middle

Scott County Locations
Oneida 15730 Scott Highway Oneida TN 37841 9751.02 No Middle

White County Locations
Sparta 576 West Bockman Way Sparta TN 38583 9353.00 No Middle

Tenth Street

Sparta

Kingston
Lake Tansi

Wartburg
West Avenue

ATM Location

Baxter

Stratton

Willow

Monterey

Jefferson - Main Office

Clarkrange

Financial Services West

Jamestown

Livingston

One Bank of Tennessee
CRA Locations & Tract Codes 

(Based on 2024 Data)

Oak Ridge
Oliver Springs
Oneida

Cumberland Square
Fairfield Glade

Branch Name
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Branches Opened & Closed 

 

 

2023 
None 

 

2024 

None 

 
2025 

None 
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Loan to Deposit Ratios 
2024 

 

 

                                 3/31/2024     67.71% 

 

                                 6/30/2024  68.71% 

 

                                 9/30/2024  70.11% 

 

                                 12/31/2024  70.02% 
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